A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Ismael I. Dobich to serve as National Election Commissioner for Chuuk State.

- 1 WHEREAS, the President has nominated Mr. Ismael I. Dobich
- 2 of Chuuk State to be the National Election Commissioner for
- 3 that State, pursuant to 9 F.S.M.C. § 302(2)(a), as amended by
- 4 Public Law No. 14-76; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Congress has received the nomination of Mr.
- 6 Dobich, along with a copy of his current resume and supporting
- 7 materials; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Congress has reviewed the resume and
- 9 supporting materials for Mr. Dobich and is favorably impressed
- 10 with his achievements, including his interim service as
- 11 National Election Commissioner for Chuuk State; now therefore,
- 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fifteenth Congress of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia, Third Special Session, 2007, that the
- 14 nomination of Mr. Ismael I. Dobich to serve as National
- 15 Election Commissioner for Chuuk State is confirmed.

16

17

18

19

- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 21 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated

```
1 States of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the National
 2 Election Director, and Mr. Dobich.
 3
4 Date: <u>11/14/07</u>
                             Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
                                                     Joe N. Suka
 5
                                                     (by request)
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
```

2 of 2